
% doc.Minist.  % comp. Costo Comp.

1994 542,28

1995 555,29 2,399 2,399 555,29                     

1996 557,98 0,484 2,883 571,38                     

1997 572,34 2,574 5,457 603,57                     

1998 583,54 1,957 7,414 626,80                     

1999 594,34 1,85 9,264 649,39                     

2000 612,17 3 12,264 687,24                     

2001 625,63 2,2 14,464 716,12                     

2002 652,54 4,3 18,764 774,98                     

2003 669,50 2,6 21,364 812,53                     

2004 698,96 4,4 25,764 879,04                     

2005 725,52 3,8 29,564 940,01                     

2006 748,01 3,1 32,664 992,34                     

2007 777,93 4 36,664 1.063,15                 

2008 813,72 4,6 41,264 1.149,49                 

2009 809,65 -0,5 40,764 1.139,69                 

2010 824,22 1,8 42,564 1.175,04                 

2011 854,72 3,7 46,264 1.250,14                 

2012 873,52 2,2 48,464 1.296,86                 

2013 878,76 0,6 49,064 1.309,92                 

2014 875,25 -0,4 48,664 1.301,18                 

2015 877,87 0,3 48,964 1.307,71                 

2016 882,26 0,5 49,464 1.318,66                 

2017 888,44 0,7 50,164 1.334,11                 

VAR. annuali ISTAT


